H \$40.00 86332

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael Lewis Gaubert		12/30/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Get It Technology Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1518 Legacy Drive, Suite 250	
City:	Frisco	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75034	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86332134	GETIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2145508185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.550.5081

Email: trademarks@carterscholer.com

Correspondent Name: Dyan M. House

Address Line 1: 8150 N CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GAUB01-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dyan M. House
SIGNATURE:	/Dyan House/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005452 FRAME: 0612

900311819

ASSESSMENT OF TRACESSAGES

of the No. According to the Committee of the Committee of

WHIREAS Asserted owns coroun traderistics is more particularly described in Library attached become and incorporated between by reference bee all purposes the Whathe Daniel

WHEREAS. Assignor is assigning to Assigned the Marks, and and all regulations and all regulations and all regulations and pending applications for registration thereof, and other rights, title and interest of Assignor therein, as described in this Assignment.

CONTINUES of policy to be the property of the succession of the following of the following

The Assignment and the 19ths and obligations in the parties before and parties before and parties before and powerfued by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Man of Lean 150 Assignment executed by assignment and Assignment Education to American and Assignment I be Assignment is binding on Andrew and its successors and exactly and induces to the beautiful Assignment in Successors and assignment to the beautiful Assignment in Successors and assignment.

ASSESSMEN

Machine (Copy) (411)47

i barer

ASSESSMENT.

Managara and American

Table Chief Breesstre Chiefe President

TRADEMARK REEL 005452 FRAME 0613

RECORDED BIOLOGIC